
Environment and Resident Experience (previously Environment and Neighbourhoods) 

Significant decisions - Delegated Action  - For Reporting to Cabinet on 17 October  2023 

 denotes background papers are Exempt. 
 

No 
 

Date approved by 
Director 

Title Decision 

1.  08.12.2022 Request to appoint Bridge 
Renewal Trust to conduct 
stakeholder engagement with 
various community interest 
groups in order to inform our 
forthcoming Waste Strategy work 

Pursuant to Contract Standing Order 10.01.1(b) for the Director of Environment & Neighbourhoods 
to waiver Contract Standing Order 8.03 and approve a contract to Bridge Renewal Trust for £14,028 

2. 21.09.22 Tottenham Hale public realm 
design consultant wavier 

A waiver of Contract Standing Order (CSO) 9.01.1 (requirement to publish and appropriate 
advertisement) as allowed under CSO 10.01.2 (d)(ii) (Council’s overall interest) and, in accordance 
with CSO 9.07.1 C, to award the contract for Tottenham Hale public realm design to Project Centre 
Ltd. 

  3. 18.01.2023 Clarendon Road development site 
oversailing licence 

Authorisation to issue an ‘Oversailing’ Licence Agreement under S177 of the Highways Act 1980 in 
connection with the development of Block D1, Mary Neuner Road, Haringey, N8, following grant of 
planning consent under planning application HGY/2017/3117 on 19 April 2018. 

4.  25.04.23 Eunomia contract extension Request to extend the contract for Eunomia Consulting from £46,063 to a total value of £58,463 to 
complete their work on Haringey’s Waste Strategy, specifically to conduct a further review of the 
council’s RRP (Waste Reduction & Recycling Plan) and to analyse the results of a Recycling 
Behaviours Survey. The contract term is to remain to end 31 March 2024 

5. 27.04.23 Eunomia contract extension Pursuant to Contract Standing Order 10.02.1(a) for the Director of Environment & Resident 
Experience to approve the contract extension for Eunomia, increasing the contract value from 
£47,171 to £97,171 and extending the period to March 2024 

 
 

Delegated Action 
 
Type Number 

  

  

  

  

  



  

 
Corporate Board Officer/Assistant Director Signature .............................................. Date.....09.10.23 
 


